

City of Anthony

Contact: Caleb Gorden Phone: 316-644-1683

Proposal Date: 5/21/25

## Estimate is submitted to the following specifications

## Description of Work

Cover Material: (All in cost) CML-2	SY. 48,768	\$ Rate 1.41	\$ Total 68,762.88
Emulsified Asphalt: Accounts for increase shot rate for CML-2	SY. 48,768	\$ Rate 2.20	\$ <u>Total</u> 107,289.60
Pickup Excess Rock:	LS 1	\$ Rate 5,000.00	\$ <u>Total</u> 5,000.00
Fog Seal Alternate add:	SY. 48,768	\$ Rate 0.80	\$ <u>Total</u> 39,014.40
Striping: Replace Existing Center Line and Parking	LS 1	\$ Rate 47,000.0	\$ Total 47,000.00

Grand Total \$ 262,066.88

## Notes:

City to provide stockpile
City to provide Project Exempt Certificate
Post sweeping done 24 after application
Roads to be closed during fog seal application
\* SY updated to reflect Proposal 1 + One block from proposal 2

All estimate totals include labor and material. All pricing is valid for 10 days after estimate date. All payments on invoices are due 10 days upon receipt of invoice.

Acceptance of Proposal	
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are here	by accepted. You are authorized
to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as ou	tlined above.

Signature:	Date of Acceptance:

## 2025 ANTHONY STREET SEALING

City of Anthony, Kansas

The City of Anthony, Kansas will receive sealed bids for the construction of 2025 Anthony Street Sealing, City of Anthony, at City Hall, 124 S. Bluff, P.O. Box 504, Anthony, KS 67003 until 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 6th, 2025. Bids received after this time will not be accepted. Seven (7) separate copies of the Bid shall be placed in one envelope marked

6:00 p.m. Bids may be awarded at a later meeting after review and references have been verified.

\*\*OFFICIAL BID SHEET\*\*

clearly on the outside "Street Sealing Bid". Bids will be opened at the Regular City Commission meeting on May 6th at

Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Estimated Price
Proposal #1				
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY)	S.Y.	45,930 \$_		\$ <u>22,965.00</u>
2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY)	S.Y.	45,930 <sub>\$_</sub>	2.00	\$_91,860.00
3. Pickup Excess Rock				\$ 5,000.00
4. Paint Striping Replace Existing Center Line and Parking				§41,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:		:TI		\$160,825.00
5. Add Alt: Haydite KDOT Spec Material_***CML-1	S.Y.	45,930 <sub>\$_</sub>	.60	\$27,558.00
6. Add Alt: Fog Seal	S.Y.	45,930 <sub>\$_</sub>	.80	\$ 36,744.00
D				
	CV	4 995 · c	50	o 2 497 50
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY)	S.Y.	4,995 \$_ 4,995 \$		\$ 2,497.50 \$ 9,990.00
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY) 2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY)	S.Y. S.Y.		.50	\$9,990.00
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY) 2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY) 3. Pickup Excess Rock				12h
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY) 2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY) 3. Pickup Excess Rock 4. Paint Striping Replace Existing Center Line and Parking				\$ 9,990.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 10,100.00
<ol> <li>Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY)</li> <li>Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY)</li> <li>Pickup Excess Rock</li> <li>Paint Striping Replace Existing Center Line and Parking TOTAL BASE BID:</li> </ol>		4,995 \$_		\$ 9,990.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 10,100.00
1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY) 2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY) 3. Pickup Excess Rock 4. Paint Striping Replace Existing Center Line and Parking TOTAL BASE BID: 5. Add Alt: Haydite KDOT Spec Material_***CML-1	S.Y.	4,995 \$_ 4,995 \$_	2.00	\$9,990.00 \$500.00 \$10,100.00 \$23,087.50
Proposal #2  1. Cover Material (CM-K at a rate of 0.00994 CY per SY)  2. Emulsified Asphalt (RS-1H at a rate of 0.24 Gal per SY)  3. Pickup Excess Rock  4. Paint Striping Replace Existing Center Line and Parking TOTAL BASE BID:  5. Add Alt: Haydite KDOT Spec Material_****CML-1  6. Add Alt: Fog Seal  Proposal #2 NOT TO	S.Y. S.Y. S.Y.	4,995 \$_ 4,995 \$_ 4,995 \$_	.60	\$9,990.00 \$500.00 \$10,100.00 \$23,087.50 \$2,997.00 \$3,996.00

Alternate cover materials acceptable: CM-H (crushed stone), CM-D (crushed sandstone) or CM-G(sand-gravel). Please state alternate material selected if applicable:

If alternate cover material is used, the KDOT appropriate rate for cover material and emulsified asphalt is to be used. Bidder should adjust rates above appropriately.

For Unit Price Work: Bidder agrees that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and that final payment will be based on actual quantities. Bid pricing should be for total project cost. The City Commission will award a bid based upon not to exceed total bid price.

References of three similar jobs for municipalities in the last 10 years: (May submit Letters o	f Reference) PHONE	
1. City of Anthony	620-842-2988	)